Tenth Regional Seminar on Good Governance for Southeast Asian Countries
“Contemporary Measures for Effective International Cooperation”

SCHEDULE

25-28 July 2016
Royal Ambarrukmo Yogyakarta

Hosts:
United Nations Asia and Far East Institute
for the Prevention of Crime and the Treatment of Offenders (UNAFEI),
Attorney General’s Office of the Republic of Indonesia (AGO),
Corruption Eradication Commission (KPK)

Monday. 25 July
PM Registration

Tuesday. 26 July
09.00-10.15: Opening Ceremony — room “Kasultanan 1”

Opening Address by Mr. Keisuke SENTA, Director, UNAFEI
Opening Address by Dr. Bambang Waluyo, Acting Vice Attorney
General, AGO
Opening Address by Mr. Laode M. Syarif, Commissioner, KPK
Special Address by Mr. Kozo HONSEI, Minister (Deputy Chief of
Mission), Embassy of Japan in Indonesia
Group Photo session

10.15-10.30: Coffee/Tea Break

10.30-12.00: Keynote Address by Mr. Keisuke SENTA , Director, UNAFEI

12.00-13.20: Lunch — at the “Royal Restaurant”

13.20-14.30: Special Presentation by Dr. KIM Han-Kyun, Director, Center for
International Cooperation in Criminal Justice, Korean Institute of
Criminology

14.30-15.10: Country Presentation (Viet Nam)

15.10-15.30: Coffee/Tea Break

15.30-16.10: Reception hosted by UNAFEI (the “Pendopo” room)

16.10-16.50: Country Presentation (Thailand)

19.00-21:00: Country Presentation (Singapore)



Wednesday, 27 July

09.00-09.40:
09.40-10.20:
10.20-10.40:

10.40-11.20:
11.20-12.00:
12.00-13.30:
13.30-14.10:
14.10-14.50:
14.50-15.10:
15.10-15.50:

15.50-16:30:

Country Presentation (Philippines)
Country Presentation (Myanmar)
Coffee/Tea Break

Country Presentation (Malaysia)
Country Presentation (Laos)
Lunch - “Royal Restaurant”
Country Presentation (Japan)
Country Presentation (Indonesia)
Coffee/Tea Break

Country Presentation (Cambodia)
Country Presentation (Brunei)

Thursday, 28 July

09.00-10.30:
10.30-10.45:
10.45-11.00:

11.00-12.00:
PM
17.00-19.30:

Chairman’s Summary & Discussion

Coffee/Tea Break

Closing Ceremony

Closing Address by Ms. Irene Putrie, Team Head, Public Prosecutor,
KPK

Closing Address by Mr. Sampe Tuah, Acting Head of Yogyakarta High
Public Prosecution Office, AGO

Closing Address by Mr. Keisuke SENTA, Director, UNAFEI
Presentation of Certificates

Lunch —“Royal Restaurant”

Side event

Farewell Reception hosted by AGO (at Prambanan Temple Area)

End of the Seminar



