Tenth Regional Seminar on Good Governance for Southeast Asian Countries

"Contemporary Measures for Effective International Cooperation"

SCHEDULE

25-28 July 2016 Royal Ambarrukmo Yogyakarta

Hosts:

United Nations Asia and Far East Institute for the Prevention of Crime and the Treatment of Offenders (UNAFEI), Attorney General's Office of the Republic of Indonesia (AGO), Corruption Eradication Commission (KPK)

Monday, 25 July

PM Registration

Tuesday, 26 July

rucsuay, 20 Jul	<u>Y</u>
09.00-10.15:	Opening Ceremony – room "Kasultanan 1"
	Opening Address by Mr. Keisuke SENTA, Director, UNAFEI
	Opening Address by Dr. Bambang Waluyo, Acting Vice Attorney
	General, AGO
	Opening Address by Mr. Laode M. Syarif, Commissioner, KPK
	Special Address by Mr. Kozo HONSEI, Minister (Deputy Chief of
	Mission), Embassy of Japan in Indonesia
	Group Photo session
10.15-10.30:	Coffee/Tea Break
10.30-12.00:	Keynote Address by Mr. Keisuke SENTA, Director, UNAFEI
12.00-13.20:	Lunch – at the "Royal Restaurant"
13.20-14.30:	Special Presentation by Dr. KIM Han-Kyun, Director, Center for
	International Cooperation in Criminal Justice, Korean Institute of
	Criminology
14.30-15.10:	Country Presentation (Viet Nam)
15.10-15.30:	Coffee/Tea Break
15.30-16.10:	Reception hosted by UNAFEI (the "Pendopo" room)
16.10-16.50:	Country Presentation (Thailand)
19.00-21:00:	Country Presentation (Singapore)

Wednesday, 27 July

09.00-09.40:	Country Presentation (Philippines)
09.40-10.20:	Country Presentation (Myanmar)
10.20-10.40:	Coffee/Tea Break
10.40-11.20:	Country Presentation (Malaysia)
11.20-12.00:	Country Presentation (Laos)
12.00-13.30:	Lunch - "Royal Restaurant"
13.30-14.10:	Country Presentation (Japan)
14.10-14.50:	Country Presentation (Indonesia)
14.50-15.10:	Coffee/Tea Break
15.10-15.50:	Country Presentation (Cambodia)
15.50-16:30:	Country Presentation (Brunei)

Thursday, 28 July

09.00-10.30:	Chairman's Summary & Discussion
10.30-10.45:	Coffee/Tea Break
10.45-11.00:	Closing Ceremony
	Closing Address by Ms. Irene Putrie, Team Head, Public Prosecutor,
	KPK
	Closing Address by Mr. Sampe Tuah, Acting Head of Yogyakarta High
	Public Prosecution Office, AGO
	Closing Address by Mr. Keisuke SENTA, Director, UNAFEI

Closing Address by Mr. Keisuke SENTA, Director, UN Presentation of Certificates

11.00-12.00: Lunch –"Royal Restaurant"

PM Side event

17.00-19.30: Farewell Reception hosted by AGO (at Prambanan Temple Area)

End of the Seminar